Key Contract Terms

·
Type of Contract:
X Contract > \$500K LeaseSale/purchase of personal property Grant IGASale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name: W. L. CONTRACTORS, INC.
Contract control number: 201732595
City's contract manager: Brittany Price
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes
Term/Duration of contract/project: 240 days from NTP
Is this a new contract? X An amendment? How many amendments?
Renewal terms:
Purpose: Mill Levy 8A & 8B Traffic Signal Upgrade
Scope of services with performance bench marks: Reconstruct and upgrade five (5) existing traffic signal within the City and County of Denver (City). The signals are located at the following intersections: Kalamath/7th Ave, SB Speer/Market/Auraria, NB Speer/Market/Auraria, Lincoln/8th Ave, and Lincoln/14th Ave. The overall scope of this project will be to remove the existing traffic signal equipment at each location - poles, signal and pedestrian indications, and associated equipment - and replace with new traffic signal equipment in accordance with City standards. This work will install new poles and mastarms, overhead indication heads, pedestrian signal heads, and vehicle detection. It will also replace all existing signage. ADA compliant pedestrian ramps, curb and gutter, and sidewalks will also be upgraded at all locations to meet City standards. Intersection striping will also be refreshed with new pedestrian crosswalks and stop bars in accordance with City standards.
Cost/value: \$1,178,904.74
Source of funds: 2008 Mill Levy Funded / 34993 5011102 601200 PZ03716_412 PWTRN
Benefit: See scope
Termination provision for City and for contractor:
Is this contract subject to: <u>X</u> W/MBE DBE ACDBESBEXO 101
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 16 %
Location: 5 Intersections = Kalamath/7 th Ave, SB Speer/Market, NB Speer/Market, Lincoln/8 th and Lincoln/14 th

Affected Council District: 3, 9 and 10